Kansas City Indian Center 600 West 39<sup>th</sup> Street Kansas City, MO 64111



Phone: 816-421-7608 Fax: 816-421-6493 www.kcindiancenter.org

## Annual Individual and Family Membership Enrollment/Renewal

Your tax deductible membership dues demonstrate your support for Heart of America Indian Center d/b/a Kansas City Indian Center and our mission. We are a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization.

Benefits of membership include:

- •Voting rights at our Annual Meeting and any Special Elections (must be a member 30 days prior to elections)
- •Discounts on various classes and events
- No Cost Accidental Death and Dismemberment Benefit (\$2,000 per member)

•Newsletter delivered via email (by regular mail upon request)

Please select a membership level:

\_\_\_\_Individual Membership - \$20/year\*

Family Membership - \$40/year (2 adults and 2 children in same household – each additional child \$5)

\_\_\_\_\_I would like to make an additional donation:  $\Box$  \$25  $\Box$  \$50  $\Box$  \$100  $\Box$  Other \_\_\_\_\_

| Date                                |      |  |
|-------------------------------------|------|--|
| Name(s):                            | <br> |  |
|                                     | <br> |  |
| Address:                            | <br> |  |
| City:                               |      |  |
| Tribal Affiliation (if applicable): | <br> |  |
| Phone ()                            | <br> |  |
| E-mail:                             |      |  |

The mission of the Kansas City Indian Center is to encourage social, educational, and economic advancement of the American Indian community by promoting traditional and cultural values.